503696006 02/17/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3742644

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
			Name	Execution Date			
BRADLEY S. CARLSON				05/02/2011			
EDWARD MARANDOLA				05/02/2011			
DAVID A. SEBOK				04/21/2011			
UWE MUNDRY			05/11/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL LLC						
Street Address:	1910 NORTH PENN ROAD						
City:	HATFI	IATFIELD					
State/Country:	PENNS	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	19940						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 147		14714	4603				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		· /	277-0656				
using a fax number, if r	e sent to provideo	o the e d: if th	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.			
3 1 1		716560					
-		odocket@michaelbest.com					
•		IAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLP					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:							
Address Line 4:			AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		026212-9030-US02				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DEREK C. STETTNER				
SIGNATURE:			/derek c. stettner/				
DATE SIGNED:			02/17/2016				
			_Assignment_filed_2-17-16.pdf#pag _Assignment_filed_2-17-16.pdf#pag	-			

503696006

 $source = 18594825_026212-9030-US02_Assignment_filed_2-17-16.pdf \page3.tif source = 18594825_026212-9030-US02_Assignment_filed_2-17-16.pdf \page4.tif source = 18594825_026212-9030-US02_Assignment_filed_2-17-16.pdf \page5.tif \pag$

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to IMAGING SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

1910 North Penn Road Hatfield, Pennsylvania 19440

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Bradley S. Carlson 7 Indian Well Court Huntington, NY 11743

Edward Marandola 1401 Meetinghouse Road Gwynedd, PA 19436

David A. Sebok 5115 Brandywine Drive Eagleville, PA 19403

Uwe Mundry 811 Butter Street Landrum, SC 29356

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled "REDUCTION AND REMOVAL OF ARTIFACTS FROM A THREE-DIMENSIONAL DENTAL X-RAY DATA SET USING SURFACE SCAN INFORMATION" for which we filed United States Patent Application No. 13/090,786 (Atty. File No. 026212-9030-US01) (hereinafter the "U.S. utility patent application") which application claims the benefit of United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61/326,031, filed April 20, 2010 (hereinafter the "U.S. provisional patent application") (Atty. File No. 026212-9030-US00);

(2) in and to the U.S. utility patent application, and the U.S. provisional patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, 35 U.S.C. §111(b) provisional, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. utility patent application and the U.S. provisional patent application, and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on either or both of the U.S. utility patent application and the U.S. provisional patent application.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

BM

Bradley S. Carlson

<u>5-2-2011</u> Date State of <u>PA</u>) County of <u>Mon-Fgomeny</u>)

I do hereby certify that Bradley S. Carlson, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Bradley S. Carlson for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

2

Given under my hand and seal, this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u> 20 <u>Aule L. Krihry</u>

Notarv Public

1		Notarial S		(missioning)
1	Adela L	Krikory, N	otary Rublic	1
1	Trumoauer	SVIIIA HOM	Rucke Count	,
1	My Commis	sion Expire	s July 28, 201	

5-2-2011

Date

Edward Marandola

State of County of gomen

I do hereby certify that Edward Marandola, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Edward Marandola for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____

and 2011. day of ldel à

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Trumbauersville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

April 21, 2011

Dard a. She

Date

State of ____

County of in + qomens

David A. Sebok

I do hereby certify that David A. Sebok, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of David A. Sebok for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

4

Given under my hand and seal, this $2n\lambda$ day of MW 20 11 Clele &. Krihory

Notary Public

COMMONWMALTH OF MENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Adele L. Krikory, Notary Public Trumbaueraville Boro, Bucks County My Commission Expires July 28, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ludy Uwe Mundry

Date

State of Sath Carolina) County of 1940nbur)

I do hereby certify that Uwe Mundry, personally known to me to be the same person who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Uwe Mundry for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this day of <u>Y</u> 2011 Notary Public <u>____</u> North Contraction MILLIN My Commission Expires November 2, 2020

HIM